

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.864/2022

MUTHYALA SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 148678/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 148676/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 162957/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 162956/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.
For M/s.Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa S., Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F.K., Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
For M/s.Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.
Ms.Monica Benjamin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let Union of India and the State of Telangana to file their
respective counter affidavits within four weeks from today.

List the matter after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)